Library of Things Fines & Replacement Fees 414025

$1.00 a day fine with a $15.00 maximum

No waivers on missing parts or lost items

Check out limit of 5 items total

For missing parts or issues, send a KACE Ticket-TSV/Library of Things

Blood Pressure Monitor Kits: (21-day check out, limit 1 Blood Pressure Kit per library card)
Branches: HOL, HUN, KER, MAG, MCC, SAN, TAY, TYL, WHI

e Arm cuff $30.00
e C(Case $20.00
e Equipment Tag $5.00

e Omron monitor device $100.00
e Power adaptor $30.00
e Entire Blood Pressure Monitor Kit $120.00

Chromebooks: (21 day check out, limit 1 Chromebook per library card)

Branches: All
e Carrying Bag $20.00
e Charging Cord $30.00
e Chromebook $200.00
e Equipment Tag $5.00
e Protective Cover $43.00
e Entire Chromebook Kit $263.00

Create Kit: Pasta Maker: (21 day check out, limit 1 kit per library card)
Branches: GRA, HOL, KEA, MCC, RIV, WIO

e Bench Scraper $12.00
e Black Drawstring Bag $9.00
e Cleaning Brush $1.00
e Cleaning Fee $5.00
e Equipment Tag $5.00
e Fresh Pasta at Home (Book) $18.00
e Garlic Press $46.00
e Manual Pasta Maker $70.00
e Rasp Style Grater (microplane) $18.00
e Tote Bag $15.00

e Entire Pasta Maker Kit $194.00



GoPro Kit: (7 day check out, limit 1 GoPro per library card)

Branches: All

e Adjustable Pivot Arm $3.00

e Battery $25.00
e Bicycle Handlebar Holder Mount $10.00
e Carrying Case $18.00
e Charging Cord $8.00

e Equipment Tag $5.00

e Flat Mount $3.00

e Floating Handle Grip $8.00

e GoPro11l $385.00
e Head Strap $20.00
e Helmet Strap $13.00
e  Mini Tripod $9.00

e Screw $3.00

e Selfie Stick $9.00

e Small Plastic Box $5.00

e Surface J Hook $3.00

e Wrench $2.00

e Entire GoPro Kit $385.00

HappylLight Therapy Lamps: (21 day check out, limit 1 lamp per library card)
Branches: HOL, MAG, MCC, WJO

e Carrying Case $17.00
e Charging Cord $18.00
e Equipment Tag $5.00
e Happylight Lamp $38.00
e Stand $5.00
e Entire Lamp Kit $60.00

Heart Health Kits: (21 day check out, limit 1 kit per library card)

3 Part Set, Branches: All

Digital Blood Pressure Monitor, Branches: BCR, DBK, DRA, GRA, RIV, WJO, WVA

Digital Blood Pressure Monitor with Audio Instructions, Branches: BCR, HUN, MCC, SAN

e A &D Medical Talking Blood Pressure Monitor $86.00
e Arm Cuff $20.00
e Blood Pressure Monitor Case $15.00
e Blood Pressure Monitor Cord $5.00

e Data Transfer Cord $5.00

e Fingertip Pulse Oximeter $22.00
e Mazza Healthcare Blood Pressure Monitor $35.00

e Plastic Bin $5.00



e Talking Sound Device $29.00

e Thermometer $40.00
e Entire Heart Health Kit: 3 Part Set $102.00
e Entire Heart Health Kit: Digital Blood Pressure Monitor Kit $40.00
e Entire Heart Health Kit: Talking Digital Blood Pressure Monitor Kit $140.00

Launchpad Tablets: (7 day check out, limit 5 tablets per library card)

Branches: All
e C(Case $15.00
e Power Cord $5.00
e Tablet Damaged/Refurbished $74.99 (Patron does not keep the tablet)
o Tablet Replacement Check Item Record in LEAP (Tablet is not returned)
e Entire Launchpad Tablet Kit Check Item Record in LEAP

Memory Care Kits: (7 day check out, limit 5 Kits per library card)
Branches: BCR, DBK, DRA, GRA, HOL, HUN, KEA, MAG, MCC, SJO, TAY, TYL, WHI, WJO

e 1940s Fashion in Pictures- Book $10.00
e 1960s American Cars Memory Lane- Book $10.00
e 1960s TV Stars Memory Lane- Book $6.00
e 1970s USA Memory Lane- Book $10.00
e ATreeis Nice- Book $8.00
e America the Beautiful- Books $8.00
e Andy the Lion -Book $8.00
e Back in the Day- Books $6.00
e Backpack $20.00
e Barkis- Book $14.00
e Birthday Banner, Gift Box, Glasses, & Headbands $2.00
e Birthday Hat $10.00
e Birthdays 5-A-Day- Book $15.00
e Caps for Sale- Book $5.00
e Cards/Postcard Sets $9.00
e Conversation Cards for Adults $30.00
e DVDs- The Decade You Were Born $9.00
e Equipment Tag $5.00
e The Fifties CD and guide $25.00
e The Fifties DVD/CD Set $70.00
e Flags $3.00
e Fourth of July Picture Set $14.00
e Frog Went A-Courtin- Book $8.00
e Giant Size Playing Cards $14.00
e Gloves $9.00
e Grandparent Talk $10.00

e Harold and the Purple Crayon- Book $8.00



e | Got It Card Game $50.00

e Jumbo Playing Cards $14.00
e Madeline’s Rescue- Book $15.00
e Magic 8 Ball $10.00
e The Marvelous Thing That Came from a Spring- Book $12.00
e Melissa & Doug Triple Layer Party Cake Toy $15.00
e Men’s Hat $15.00
e Men’s Tie Dye Tee $10.00
e Mini Troll Dolls $4.00
e Movie Tins $10.00
e Music CDs $15.00
e Mystery Date Classic Board Game $26.50
e Original Nerf Ball $6.00
e The Original Stretch Armstrong $26.00
e Pets—CD or DVD & Guide $50.00
e Polka Dot Numbered Candles $10.00
e Powder Canister $6.00
e Remembering Birthdays DVD/CD $70.00
e Rubik’s Cube $10.00
e The Sixties Picture Set $15.00
e Slinky $4.00
e Sorry Game $10.00
e Thumball Memory Game $23.00
e Ungame for Seniors $25.00
e View Master $19.00
e Vinyl: Bob Dylan $20.00
e Wham-O Incredible Superball $8.50
e  Wham-O Malibu Frisbee $10.00
e Women’s Hat $23.00
e Wool Felt Pillbox Hat $14.00
e Yo-Yo $6.00
e Entire Memory Care Kit $100.00

Nature Kits: (7-day check out, limit 5 kit per library card)

Branches: All
e Backpack $14.00
o Backpack Explorer: On the Nature Trail Book $8.00
e Backyard Birding for Kids $11.66
e Big Book of Bugs Book $11.50
e Binoculars $15.00
e Butterfly Net $3.00
e Camera Lens $8.00
e Constellation Cards $3.00

e Crystals $2.00



Flashlight

Gems for Kids
Guide to the Stars
Leaf Rubbing Plate
Magnifying Glass
Mentos Geyser Tube
Plush Bird
Snowball

Snowball Maker
Snowflake Bentley
Spray Bottle
Tornado in a Jar
Toy Animal Figures
Entire Nature Kit

$2.00
$8.09
$12.00
$2.00
$4.00
$6.00
$12.50
$1.00
$2.00
$17.09
$2.00
$9.00
$3.00
$45.00

Preserve the Memories: (7 day checkout, limit 5 items per library card)
Branches: All

Blumway Cassette Tape to MP3 Converter

Cassette Adapter SVHS for Panasonic Camcorder

ClearClick Video2Digital Converter

ClearClick Video2Digital Converter 2.0

ClearClick Video2Digital Converter 3.0

ClearClick Video2Digital Converter Deluxe Ed.

ClearClick VHS2DVD Wizard with USB

Equipment Tag

Equipment Bag

Ezcap Cassette Tape to MP3 Converter

Janryzone Audio Cassette to MP3 Converter

Kodak Mini Digital Film Scanner

Kodak Scanza: Digital Film Scanner

Plustek ePhoto Z300: Photo and Doc. Scanner
o Calibration Sheet

Reshow Cassette Converting Tape Player

Rioddas External DVD/CD Drive

Sony Digital Handycam: 8mm Camera Recorder

Video Cassette Recorder

Wolverine F2D Titan Film to Digital Converter

Wolverine Film2Digital MovieMaker

Entire Preserve the Memory Kit

Storytime-To-Go Kits: (7 day checkout, limit 5 kits per library card)
Branches: All

Board Books
Backpack
Picture Books

$31.99
$29.00
$109.95
$150.00
$199.95
$119.95
$32.00
$5.00
$20.00
$19.99
$34.99
$129.99
$159.98
$199.00
$15.00
$19.99
$22.99
$347.99
$268.00
$149.99
$319.00
(Check Polaris for item + $25.00 case)

$3.00
$5.00
$10.00



e Toys $5.00
e Entire Backpack Kit $30.00

Telescopes: (7 day checkout, limit 1 telescope per library card)

Branches: All

e EZFinder $18.00
e Fanny Pack $10.00
e Field Guide to the Night Sky $25.00
e LensPen $10.00
e Quick Start Guide $5.00

e Red Light Headband $10.00
e Spiral-bound instructions $8.00

e Telescope Replacement $340.00
e Zoom eyepiece $65.00
e Entire Telescope Kit $340.00

WhaZoodle: (7 day checkout, limit 1 device per library card)

Branches: All
e (Case $15.00
e Charging Cord $5.00
e WhaZoodle Damaged/Refurbished $49.99 (Patron does not keep the device)
e WhaZoodle Replacement Check Item Record in LEAP (Device is not returned)

e Entire WhaZoodle Kit Check Item Record in LEAP
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