Library of Things Fines & Replacement Fees

4/14/2025

\$1.00 a day fine with a \$15.00 maximum

No waivers on missing parts or lost items

Check out limit of 5 items total

For missing parts or issues, send a KACE Ticket-TSV/Library of Things

Blood Pressure Monitor Kits: (21-day check out, limit 1 Blood Pressure Kit per library card) Branches: HOL, HUN, KER, MAG, MCC, SAN, TAY, TYL, WHI

•	Arm cuff	\$30.00
•	Case	\$20.00
•	Equipment Tag	\$5.00
•	Omron monitor device	\$100.00
•	Power adaptor	\$30.00
•	Entire Blood Pressure Monitor Kit	\$120.00

Chromebooks: (21 day check out, limit 1 Chromebook per library card)

Branches: All

•	Carrying Bag	\$20.00
•	Charging Cord	\$30.00
•	Chromebook	\$200.00
•	Equipment Tag	\$5.00
•	Protective Cover	\$43.00
•	Entire Chromebook Kit	\$263.00

Create Kit: Pasta Maker: (21 day check out, limit 1 kit per library card)

Branches: GRA, HOL, KEA, MCC, RIV, WJO

•	Bench Scraper	\$12.00
•	Black Drawstring Bag	\$9.00
•	Cleaning Brush	\$1.00
•	Cleaning Fee	\$5.00
•	Equipment Tag	\$5.00
•	Fresh Pasta at Home (Book)	\$18.00
•	Garlic Press	\$46.00
•	Manual Pasta Maker	\$70.00
•	Rasp Style Grater (microplane)	\$18.00
•	Tote Bag	\$15.00
•	Entire Pasta Maker Kit	\$194.00

GoPro Kit: (7 day check out, limit 1 GoPro per library card)

Branches: All

•	Adjustable Pivot Arm	\$3.00
•	Battery	\$25.00
	•	-
•	Bicycle Handlebar Holder Mount	\$10.00
•	Carrying Case	\$18.00
•	Charging Cord	\$8.00
•	Equipment Tag	\$5.00
•	Flat Mount	\$3.00
•	Floating Handle Grip	\$8.00
•	GoPro 11	\$385.00
•	Head Strap	\$20.00
•	Helmet Strap	\$13.00
•	Mini Tripod	\$9.00
•	Screw	\$3.00
•	Selfie Stick	\$9.00
•	Small Plastic Box	\$5.00
•	Surface J Hook	\$3.00
•	Wrench	\$2.00
•	Entire GoPro Kit	\$385.00

HappyLight Therapy Lamps: (21 day check out, limit 1 lamp per library card) Branches: HOL, MAG, MCC, WJO

•	Carrying Case	\$17.00
•	Charging Cord	\$18.00
•	Equipment Tag	\$5.00
•	HappyLight Lamp	\$38.00
•	Stand	\$5.00
•	Entire Lamp Kit	\$60.00

Heart Health Kits: (21 day check out, limit 1 kit per library card)

3 Part Set, Branches: All

Digital Blood Pressure Monitor, Branches: BCR, DBK, DRA, GRA, RIV, WJO, WVA

Digital Blood Pressure Monitor with Audio Instructions, Branches: BCR, HUN, MCC, SAN

•	A &D Medical Talking Blood Pressure Monitor	\$86.00
•	Arm Cuff	\$20.00
•	Blood Pressure Monitor Case	\$15.00
•	Blood Pressure Monitor Cord	\$5.00
•	Data Transfer Cord	\$5.00
•	Fingertip Pulse Oximeter	\$22.00
•	Mazza Healthcare Blood Pressure Monitor	\$35.00
•	Plastic Bin	\$5.00

•	Talking Sound Device	\$29.00
•	Thermometer	\$40.00
•	Entire Heart Health Kit: 3 Part Set	\$102.00
•	Entire Heart Health Kit: Digital Blood Pressure Monitor Kit	\$40.00
•	Entire Heart Health Kit: Talking Digital Blood Pressure Monitor Kit	\$140.00

Launchpad Tablets: (7 day check out, limit 5 tablets per library card)

Branches: All

•	Case	\$15.00
•	Power Cord	\$5.00

Tablet Damaged/Refurbished \$74.99 (Patron does not keep the tablet)

• Tablet Replacement Check Item Record in LEAP (Tablet is not returned)

• Entire Launchpad Tablet Kit Check Item Record in LEAP

Memory Care Kits: (7 day check out, limit 5 Kits per library card)

Branches: BCR, DBK, DRA, GRA, HOL, HUN, KEA, MAG, MCC, SJO, TAY, TYL, WHI, WJO

•	1940s Fashion in Pictures- Book	\$10.00
•	1960s American Cars Memory Lane- Book	\$10.00
•	1960s TV Stars Memory Lane- Book	\$6.00
•	1970s USA Memory Lane- Book	\$10.00
•	A Tree is Nice- Book	\$8.00
•	America the Beautiful- Books	\$8.00
•	Andy the Lion -Book	\$8.00
•	Back in the Day- Books	\$6.00
•	Backpack	\$20.00
•	Barkis- Book	\$14.00
•	Birthday Banner, Gift Box, Glasses, & Headbands	\$2.00
•	Birthday Hat	\$10.00
•	Birthdays 5-A-Day- Book	\$15.00
•	Caps for Sale- Book	\$5.00
•	Cards/Postcard Sets	\$9.00
•	Conversation Cards for Adults	\$30.00
•	DVDs- The Decade You Were Born	\$9.00
•	Equipment Tag	\$5.00
•	The Fifties CD and guide	\$25.00
•	The Fifties DVD/CD Set	\$70.00
•	Flags	\$3.00
•	Fourth of July Picture Set	\$14.00
•	Frog Went A-Courtin- Book	\$8.00
•	Giant Size Playing Cards	\$14.00
•	Gloves	\$9.00
•	Grandparent Talk	\$10.00
•	Harold and the Purple Crayon- Book	\$8.00

•	I Got It Card Game	\$50.00
•	Jumbo Playing Cards	\$14.00
•	Madeline's Rescue- Book	\$15.00
•	Magic 8 Ball	\$10.00
•	The Marvelous Thing That Came from a Spring- Book	\$12.00
•	Melissa & Doug Triple Layer Party Cake Toy	\$15.00
•	Men's Hat	\$15.00
•	Men's Tie Dye Tee	\$10.00
•	Mini Troll Dolls	\$4.00
•	Movie Tins	\$10.00
•	Music CDs	\$15.00
•	Mystery Date Classic Board Game	\$26.50
•	Original Nerf Ball	\$6.00
•	The Original Stretch Armstrong	\$26.00
•	Pets – CD or DVD & Guide	\$50.00
•	Polka Dot Numbered Candles	\$10.00
•	Powder Canister	\$6.00
•	Remembering Birthdays DVD/CD	\$70.00
•	Rubik's Cube	\$10.00
•	The Sixties Picture Set	\$15.00
•	Slinky	\$4.00
•	Sorry Game	\$10.00
•	Thumball Memory Game	\$23.00
•	Ungame for Seniors	\$25.00
•	View Master	\$19.00
•	Vinyl: Bob Dylan	\$20.00
•	Wham-O Incredible Superball	\$8.50
•	Wham-O Malibu Frisbee	\$10.00
•	Women's Hat	\$23.00
•	Wool Felt Pillbox Hat	\$14.00
•	Yo-Yo	\$6.00
•	Entire Memory Care Kit	\$100.00

Nature Kits: (7-day check out, limit 5 kit per library card)

Branches: All

 Backpack 	\$14.00
Backpack Explorer: On the Nature Trail Book	\$8.00
Backyard Birding for Kids	\$11.66
Big Book of Bugs Book	\$11.50
 Binoculars 	\$15.00
Butterfly Net	\$3.00
Camera Lens	\$8.00
 Constellation Cards 	\$3.00
 Crystals 	\$2.00

•	Flashlight	\$2.00
•	Gems for Kids	\$8.09
•	Guide to the Stars	\$12.00
•	Leaf Rubbing Plate	\$2.00
•	Magnifying Glass	\$4.00
•	Mentos Geyser Tube	\$6.00
•	Plush Bird	\$12.50
•	Snowball	\$1.00
•	Snowball Maker	\$2.00
•	Snowflake Bentley	\$17.09
•	Spray Bottle	\$2.00
•	Tornado in a Jar	\$9.00
•	Toy Animal Figures	\$3.00
•	Entire Nature Kit	\$45.00

Preserve the Memories: (7 day checkout, limit 5 items per library card)

Branches: All

•	Blumway Cassette Tape to MP3 Converter	\$31.99
•	Cassette Adapter SVHS for Panasonic Camcorder	\$29.00
•	ClearClick Video2Digital Converter	\$109.95
•	ClearClick Video2Digital Converter 2.0	\$150.00
•	ClearClick Video2Digital Converter 3.0	\$199.95
•	ClearClick Video2Digital Converter Deluxe Ed.	\$119.95
•	ClearClick VHS2DVD Wizard with USB	\$32.00
•	Equipment Tag	\$5.00
•	Equipment Bag	\$20.00
•	Ezcap Cassette Tape to MP3 Converter	\$19.99
•	Janryzone Audio Cassette to MP3 Converter	\$34.99
•	Kodak Mini Digital Film Scanner	\$129.99
•	Kodak Scanza: Digital Film Scanner	\$159.98
•	Plustek ePhoto Z300: Photo and Doc. Scanner	\$199.00
	 Calibration Sheet 	\$15.00
•	Reshow Cassette Converting Tape Player	\$19.99
•	Rioddas External DVD/CD Drive	\$22.99
•	Sony Digital Handycam: 8mm Camera Recorder	\$347.99
•	Video Cassette Recorder	\$268.00
•	Wolverine F2D Titan Film to Digital Converter	\$149.99
•	Wolverine Film2Digital MovieMaker	\$319.00
•	Entire Preserve the Memory Kit	(Check Polaris for item + \$25.00 case)

Storytime-To-Go Kits: (7 day checkout, limit 5 kits per library card)

Branches: All

•	Board Books	\$3.00
•	Backpack	\$5.00
•	Picture Books	\$10.00

•	Toys	\$5.00
•	Entire Backpack Kit	\$30.00

Telescopes: (7 day checkout, limit 1 telescope per library card)

Branches: All

•	EZ Finder	\$18.00
•	Fanny Pack	\$10.00
•	Field Guide to the Night Sky	\$25.00
•	Lens Pen	\$10.00
•	Quick Start Guide	\$5.00
•	Red Light Headband	\$10.00
•	Spiral-bound instructions	\$8.00
•	Telescope Replacement	\$340.00
•	Zoom eyepiece	\$65.00
•	Entire Telescope Kit	\$340.00

WhaZoodle: (7 day checkout, limit 1 device per library card)

Branches: All

•	Case	\$15.00
•	Charging Cord	\$5.00

• WhaZoodle Damaged/Refurbished \$49.99 (Patron does not keep the device)

• WhaZoodle Replacement Check Item Record in LEAP (Device is not returned)

Entire WhaZoodle Kit
 Check Item Record in LEAP